thence along the same south 88 degrees 50 minutes
00 seconds east 175.00 feet to a point on the west-
erly side of said Edgewood Street; thence along the
same south 01 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds west
174.00 feet to the first mentioned point and place
of beginning.

CONTAINING eighteen thousand
three hundred seventy four 18,374 square feet, be
the same more or less.

BEING Lot #2 of the above mentioned
Plan.

PARCEL No..: 53-6G-7
BEING known as: 12 Edgewood Road,

West Chester, PA 19382.
TOGETHER with the free and com-

mon use, right, liberty, and privilege of ingress,
egress, and regress over and through Lot #3 as

[...]

County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
according to a survey by George E. Regester, Jr.,
R.S., as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center
line of South Union Street as the same is now laid
out and opened forty five (45) feet wide, said point
being south 5 degrees 33 minutes east one hundred
three (103) feet from a point set in the intersection

of the center lines of South Union Street with that
of South Street (laid out and opened forty (40) feet
wide),said beginning point being also a corner of
land of J. Vernon Woodward et ux: thence along
the center line of said South Union Street the next

[...]

feet to a point; thence leaving said street and along
Lot #1 of Stenning Hills Estate, the property of
Reeses south 89 degrees 14 minutes west (passing
over an angle iron post set twenty one and ninety
five hundredths (21.95) feet from the last
described point) one hundred sixty two and thirty
nine hundredths (162.39) feet to an iron pin, a cor-
ner of land now or late of Howard Williams;
thence along land of said Williams north 2 degrees
39 minutes west eighty three and eight hundredths
(83.08) feet to an iron, a corner of land of J. Vernon
Woodward et ux aforesaid; thence along line of
Woodwards north 82 degrees 56 minutes east one
hundred fifty seven and sixty three hundredths
(157.63) feet to the point and place of beginning.
CONTAINING 14,672.5 square feet of land, more
or less.

UNDER and subject to the restriction
that no building on the premises herein conveyed
shall be used or maintained as a drug store until
after the building on the lot adjacent to the within

[...]

four (94) feet from the center line of a public road
known as the Waywood Road, leading north to
Pennsylvania State Highway Route # 131; thence
along the middle of the mentioned road by land of
said DePaul, south seventy-seven (77) degrees no
(00) minutes east one hundred thirty-three and one
tenth (133.1) feet to a point; thence along land of
Victor China of which this was a part, passing over
an iron pin on the south side of road, south thirteen
(13) degrees no (00) minutes west one hundred
sixty and seven tenths (160.7) feet to an iron pin;
thence by the same land, north seventy-seven (77)

[...]

wall of said messuage, and also passing twenty and
thirty-eight one-hundredths (20.38) feet west of

the north-west corner of messuage erected on the
herein described premises, measured in line of the
north face of north wall of said messuage) north
five (5) degrees thirty-eight (38) minutes east one
hundred sixty-two and four one-hundredths
(162.04) feet (passing over an iron pin on the south
side of road) to the first mentioned point and place
of beginning.

CONTAINING nineteen thousand
seven hundred and twenty (19,720) square feet of
land, more or less.

BEING Parcel No. 62-4-219.
TITLE is vested in Charles Kirk Slicer

a/k/a Kirk C. Slicer, and Gloria C. Slicer, husband
and wife and Monique C. Slicer, by Deed from
Charles Kirk Slicer a/k/a Kirk C. Slicer and Gloria